

DONALD DRIVE WATERLINE PROJECT BID TABULATION
City of Greenville, Ohio - Bids Opened 10/26/2017

Item No.	Description	Unit	Est Qty	CG Construction & Utilities		Tom's Construction		Shinn Bros		VTF Excavation		Finrock Construction		Brumbaugh Construction		Engineer's Estimate	
				Unit Price	Item Total	Unit Price	Item Total	Unit Price	Item Total	Unit Price	Item Total	Unit Price	Item Total	Unit Price	Item Total	Unit Price	Item Total
201	Clearing & Grubbing, as per plan	Lump	1	\$ 7,546.00	\$ 7,546.00	\$ 3,839.72	\$ 3,839.72	\$ 3,268.20	\$ 3,268.20	\$ 480.28	\$ 480.28	\$ 970.00	\$ 970.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$4,300.00	\$4,300.00
202	Removed, as per plan (see page 3 of 10)	Lump	1	\$ 7,570.00	\$ 7,570.00	\$ 3,020.37	\$ 3,020.37	\$ 670.00	\$ 670.00	\$ 11,018.72	\$ 11,018.72	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
202	Valve Box Removed	Each	3	\$ 186.00	\$ 558.00	\$ 178.12	\$ 534.36	\$ 111.00	\$ 333.00	\$ 504.04	\$ 1,512.12	\$ 215.00	\$ 645.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 525.00	\$300.00	\$900.00
301	4" Asphalt Concrete Base, PG 64-22	CY	47	\$ 329.00	\$ 15,463.00	\$ 388.15	\$ 18,243.05	\$ 490.00	\$ 23,030.00	\$ 198.97	\$ 9,351.59	\$ 370.00	\$ 17,390.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 14,100.00	\$200.00	\$9,400.00
304	Aggregate Base, as per plan	CY	179	\$ 44.75	\$ 8,010.25	\$ 52.04	\$ 9,315.16	\$ 38.80	\$ 6,945.20	\$ 39.66	\$ 7,099.14	\$ 44.00	\$ 7,876.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 9,845.00	\$60.00	\$10,740.00
452	6" Non-Reinforced Concrete Pavement, as per plan	SY	412	\$ 85.00	\$ 35,020.00	\$ 92.23	\$ 37,998.76	\$ 64.10	\$ 26,409.20	\$ 60.41	\$ 24,888.92	\$ 63.00	\$ 25,956.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 20,600.00	\$50.00	\$20,600.00
608	4" Concrete Walk	SF	36	\$ 8.00	\$ 288.00	\$ 15.90	\$ 572.40	\$ 13.10	\$ 471.60	\$ 10.14	\$ 365.04	\$ 15.00	\$ 540.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 396.00	\$10.00	\$360.00
609	Curb & Gutter Replaced (In-kind)	Ft	139	\$ 31.50	\$ 4,378.50	\$ 46.82	\$ 6,507.98	\$ 50.00	\$ 6,950.00	\$ 19.16	\$ 2,663.24	\$ 47.00	\$ 6,533.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 5,560.00	\$30.00	\$4,170.00
611	4" CPP Storm Repair	Ft	56	\$ 26.00	\$ 1,456.00	\$ 21.88	\$ 1,225.28	\$ 31.60	\$ 1,769.60	\$ 31.34	\$ 1,755.04	\$ 7.00	\$ 392.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 560.00	\$20.00	\$1,120.00
611	4" Conduit, Type B, 707.45, as per plan	Ft	32	\$ 26.00	\$ 832.00	\$ 12.99	\$ 415.68	\$ 54.40	\$ 1,740.80	\$ 56.81	\$ 1,817.92	\$ 11.00	\$ 352.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 384.00	\$20.00	\$640.00
611	6" Conduit, Type B, 707.45, as per plan	Ft	1	\$ 40.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 260.29	\$ 260.29	\$ 31.80	\$ 31.80	\$ 50.10	\$ 50.10	\$ 65.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 29.00	\$ 29.00	\$25.00	\$25.00
611	8" Conduit, Type B, 707.45, as per plan	Ft	1	\$ 40.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 312.22	\$ 312.22	\$ 36.30	\$ 36.30	\$ 64.84	\$ 64.84	\$ 65.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 58.00	\$ 58.00	\$30.00	\$30.00
614	Maintain Traffic	Lump	1	\$ 5,520.25	\$ 5,520.25	\$ 5,258.21	\$ 5,258.21	\$ 1,715.20	\$ 1,715.20	\$ 11,556.41	\$ 11,556.41	\$ 2,392.00	\$ 2,392.00	\$ 5,442.00	\$ 5,442.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
630	Removal of Ground Mounted Sign and Re-erection	Each	1	\$ 267.00	\$ 267.00	\$ 86.42	\$ 86.42	\$ 131.00	\$ 131.00	\$ 250.81	\$ 250.81	\$ 324.00	\$ 324.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 125.00	\$50.00	\$50.00
638	Water Service Branch, as per plan	Ft	878	\$ 48.00	\$ 42,144.00	\$ 56.05	\$ 49,211.90	\$ 58.90	\$ 51,714.20	\$ 34.94	\$ 30,677.32	\$ 38.00	\$ 33,364.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 28,974.00	\$40.00	\$35,120.00
638	Meter Setting, Stop, and Chamber	Each	10	\$ 685.00	\$ 6,850.00	\$ 830.40	\$ 8,304.00	\$ 577.20	\$ 5,772.00	\$ 635.24	\$ 6,352.40	\$ 643.00	\$ 6,430.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$10,000.00
638	6" PVC C-909 DR-18 Water Main, as per plan	Ft	5	\$ 120.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 208.85	\$ 1,044.25	\$ 208.20	\$ 1,041.00	\$ 313.00	\$ 1,565.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 250.00	\$75.00	\$375.00
638	8" PVC C-909 DR-18 Water Main, as per plan	Ft	1538	\$ 49.75	\$ 76,515.50	\$ 41.75	\$ 64,211.50	\$ 32.70	\$ 50,292.60	\$ 49.36	\$ 75,915.68	\$ 44.00	\$ 67,672.00	\$ 52.00	\$ 79,976.00	\$75.00	\$115,350.00
638	6" Gate Valve	Each	4	\$ 925.00	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 1,219.03	\$ 4,876.12	\$ 911.00	\$ 3,644.00	\$ 888.83	\$ 3,555.32	\$ 1,060.00	\$ 4,240.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$1,200.00	\$4,800.00
638	8"x6" Swivel Tee for Fire Hydrant Assemblies	Each	3	\$ 453.00	\$ 1,359.00	\$ 576.48	\$ 1,729.44	\$ 529.60	\$ 1,588.80	\$ 439.66	\$ 1,318.98	\$ 590.00	\$ 1,770.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00
638	Fire Hydrant Assembly Removed	Each	2	\$ 426.00	\$ 852.00	\$ 262.82	\$ 525.64	\$ 435.90	\$ 871.80	\$ 1,144.11	\$ 2,288.22	\$ 583.00	\$ 1,166.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 700.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00
638	8" Gate Valve	Each	4	\$ 1,245.00	\$ 4,980.00	\$ 1,756.82	\$ 7,027.28	\$ 1,298.00	\$ 5,192.00	\$ 1,242.31	\$ 4,969.24	\$ 1,420.00	\$ 5,680.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$1,500.00	\$6,000.00
638	6-Inch Fire Hydrant Assembly, as per plan	Each	3	\$ 3,786.00	\$ 11,358.00	\$ 3,802.73	\$ 11,408.19	\$ 3,500.50	\$ 10,501.50	\$ 4,601.06	\$ 13,803.18	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 10,800.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 12,600.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00
659	Seeding & Mulching, Class 1, as per plan	SY	2210	\$ 7.75	\$ 17,127.50	\$ 5.04	\$ 11,138.40	\$ 3.90	\$ 8,619.00	\$ 4.14	\$ 9,149.40	\$ 3.80	\$ 8,398.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 8,840.00	\$5.00	\$11,050.00
Spec	Remove & Reset Mailbox, as per plan	Each	9	\$ 250.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 130.82	\$ 1,177.38	\$ 106.80	\$ 961.20	\$ 188.79	\$ 1,699.11	\$ 320.00	\$ 2,880.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 1,440.00	\$100.00	\$900.00
	Total Price Bid				\$ 254,725.00		\$ 248,244.00		\$ 213,700.00		\$ 224,168.02		\$ 212,000.00		\$ 219,604.00		\$246,930.00